## Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: Promotion of	Blake Darrah to he		6-13-2022
DEPT OF ORIGIN: Mayor Williams		BILL # <u>92-2022</u>	
DATE SUBMITTED: 6-9-2022		EXHIBITS:	
APPROVED AS TO FOR	RM:		
Village Attorney		Village Administration	
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED	AMOUNT BUDGETED	APPROPRIATION REQUIRED:	
equipment operator withi	n the department of	p promote Blake Darrah to the public works  DED BY: SCOLIN	position of heavy
VOTE ON ROLL CALL:			
MAYOR WILLIAMS	yes	_	
TRUSTEE BRUNETTE	yes	_	
TRUSTEE CATILLAZ	jes	_	
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN	ycs		
TRUSTEE SHAPIRO	yes		

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE MANAGER TO PROMOTE BLAKE DARRAH TO THE POSITION OF HEAVY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR WITHIN THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

WHEREAS, the Village currently has an open position of a Heavy Equipment Operator and,

WHEREAS, the Village of Saranac Lake submitted Blake Darrah's application to Franklin County Civil Service and it was approved and,

WHEREAS, Dustin Martin is recommending Blake Darrah to this position and,

WHEREAS, this position is a member of the Teamsters Union and will begin with all the benefits of the position of Heavy Equipment Operator and,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, authorization is given to the Village Manager to promote Blake Darrah to Heavy Equipment Operator with an effective date of June 16<sup>th</sup>, 2022.